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                             ALA Invitational 
                    Hosted by Arizona Lutheran Academy 
             Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 10/9/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1073 Luis Acuna Esquivel       SR Dysart             18:34.4  5:59  
    2    2  1086 Cole Walters              SR Dysart             18:34.5  5:59  
    3    3  1080 Daniel Hanson             JR Dysart             18:34.5  5:59  
    4    4  1076 Angel Arroyo Briones      SR Dysart             18:37.1  6:00  
    5    5  1085 Ali Waheed                JR Dysart             18:50.2  6:04  
    6    6  1102 Josh Ballam               SR North Valley       18:52.6  6:05  
    7    7  1059 Justin Ritzenthaler       SR Camp Verde         18:59.7  6:07  
    8    8  1081 Maximus Lancaster         SR Dysart             19:12.6  6:11  
    9       1046 Victor Vasquez            SO Betty H Fairfax    19:24.5  6:15  
   10    9  1017 Sam Jacobson              FR Arizona Lutheran   19:24.8  6:15  
   11   10  1031 August Weinstein          JR Arizona Lutheran   19:25.2  6:16  
   12   11  1016 Hans Brauer               SR Arizona Lutheran   19:31.9  6:18  
   13   12  1077 Carlos Celaya             JR Dysart             19:33.7  6:18  
   14       1044 Rosario Sarinana          SO Betty H Fairfax    20:08.7  6:30  
   15   13  1056 Sy Hanson                 SR Camp Verde         20:12.1  6:31  
   16       1079 Cesar Fonseca             JR Dysart             20:13.0  6:31  
   17   14  1019 Dominik Lampl             JR Arizona Lutheran   20:22.7  6:34  
   18   15  1131 Alex Gong                 SO Valley Lutheran    20:40.8  6:40  
   19       1043 Kenny Rodriguez           JR Betty H Fairfax    20:44.3  6:41  
   20   16  1097 Logan Mackey              FR Heritage Laveen    20:45.5  6:41  
   21   17  1115 Desean Halwood            FR San Tan Fthlls     20:45.7  6:41  
   22   18  1023 Yannick Nozinsky          SO Arizona Lutheran   20:49.7  6:43  
   23   19  1093 Dyson Ellison             SR Heritage Laveen    20:56.2  6:45  
   24   20  1104 Lars Satterblom           SO North Valley       21:32.0  6:56  
   25   21  1128 Luke Baker                SR Valley Lutheran    21:32.5  6:57  
   26   22  1014 Brandon Ben               SR Arizona Lutheran   21:33.3  6:57  
   27   23  1013 Payton Beilke             SO Arizona Lutheran   21:51.7  7:03  
   28       1022 Nathan Matienzo           SO Arizona Lutheran   21:59.7  7:05  
   29       1074 Alexander Aguilar         FR Dysart             21:59.7  7:05  
   30   24  1132 Jonathan Larmore          SO Valley Lutheran    22:01.7  7:06  
   31       1021 Marcus Massey             JR Arizona Lutheran   22:18.1  7:11  
   32   25  1103 Elijah Savoury            FR North Valley       22:24.5  7:13  
   33   26  1117 Sam Juarez                SO San Tan Fthlls     22:36.4  7:17  
   34       1026 Spencer Preston           JR Arizona Lutheran   22:46.4  7:20  
   35   27  1092 William Blessing          FR Heritage Laveen    22:49.7  7:21  
   36       1111 Riley McDonough           FR Rancho Solano      22:57.4  7:24  
   37   28  1058 Bryon Mina                SR Camp Verde         23:01.8  7:25  
   38   29  1090 Isaac Arnold              SR Heritage Laveen    23:06.0  7:27  
   39   30  1118 Brett Sutterby            FR San Tan Fthlls     23:06.5  7:27  
   40   31  1098 Javier Perez              JR Heritage Laveen    23:17.5  7:30  
   41   32  1055 Austin Dexter             FR Camp Verde         23:18.2  7:31  
   42   33  1089 Khalid Abdulle            SR Heritage Laveen    23:19.4  7:31  
   43   34  1106 Josh Walker               JR North Valley       23:23.9  7:32  
   44   35  1094 Jacob Gale                SO Heritage Laveen    23:27.4  7:33  
   45   36  1105 Isaiah Savoury            SR North Valley       23:57.9  7:43  
   46   37  1144 Adriel Herandez           SO Phoenix Chrstn     24:02.6  7:45  
   47       1028 Juan Camilo Restrepo Ca   JR Arizona Lutheran   24:21.7  7:51  
   48   38  1107 Cayden Wingo              FR North Valley       24:34.0  7:55  
   49       1109 Andrew Ebner              FR Rancho Solano      24:46.0  7:59  
   50       1110 Max Ebner                 FR Rancho Solano      24:52.9  8:01  
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                             ALA Invitational 
                    Hosted by Arizona Lutheran Academy 
             Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 10/9/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   39  1116 Eddie Juarez              SO San Tan Fthlls     24:57.4  8:02  
   52   40  1147 Tony Rodriguez            JR Phoenix Chrstn     25:04.8  8:05  
   53       1041 Gerson Martin             FR Betty H Fairfax    25:06.3  8:05  
   54       1029 Kai Robinson              FR Arizona Lutheran   25:06.4  8:05  
   55       1137 Simon Dellaratta          FR Wickenburg         25:38.7  8:16  
   56       1091 Mathias Arnold            SO Heritage Laveen    25:38.7  8:16  
   57       1096 Michael Garcia            SO Heritage Laveen    25:47.2  8:18  
   58       1015 Rawley Ben                FR Arizona Lutheran   25:56.2  8:21  
   59   41  1148 Damian Sandoval           JR Phoenix Chrstn     25:56.6  8:22  
   60       1030 Ian Walker                SO Arizona Lutheran   27:19.4  8:48  
   61       1018 Joshua Kallies            SO Arizona Lutheran   27:23.3  8:49  
   62   42  1114 Vincent Andon             FR San Tan Fthlls     27:47.5  8:57  
   63   43  1145 Ezequiel Herandez         JR Phoenix Chrstn     28:01.9  9:02  
   64       1020 Bradley MacPherson        SR Arizona Lutheran   28:18.6  9:07  
   65   44  1143 Micah Carter              SO Phoenix Chrstn     29:03.0  9:21  
   66       1027 Josiah Rautenberg         FR Arizona Lutheran   29:40.6  9:34  
   67       1024 Caleb Patterson           SR Arizona Lutheran   30:27.2  9:49  
   68   45  1133 Brody Liston              SO Valley Lutheran    30:37.2  9:52  
   69   46  1146 Galilea Rivero            SO Phoenix Chrstn     34:04.6 10:59  
   70   47  1060 Ruben Tracy               SO Camp Verde         37:12.2 11:59  
   71   48  1130 Jonathan Depratti         SO Valley Lutheran    41:05.3 13:14  
   72   49  1129 Ethan Billar              SO Valley Lutheran    41:05.9 13:14  
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                             ALA Invitational 
                    Hosted by Arizona Lutheran Academy 
             Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 10/9/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    15  Dysart                      (  18:38.2  1:33:10.7   0:15.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1073 Luis Acuna Esquivel    SR   18:34.4 
  2      2   1086 Cole Walters           SR   18:34.5 
  3      3   1080 Daniel Hanson          JR   18:34.5 
  4      4   1076 Angel Arroyo Briones   SR   18:37.1 
  5      5   1085 Ali Waheed             JR   18:50.2 
  6   (  8)  1081 Maximus Lancaster      SR   19:12.6 
  7   ( 12)  1077 Carlos Celaya          JR   19:33.7 
 
  2.    62  Arizona Lutheran            (  19:54.9  1:39:34.3   1:24.9) 
========================================== 
  1      9   1017 Sam Jacobson           FR   19:24.8 
  2     10   1031 August Weinstein       JR   19:25.2 
  3     11   1016 Hans Brauer            SR   19:31.9 
  4     14   1019 Dominik Lampl          JR   20:22.7 
  5     18   1023 Yannick Nozinsky       SO   20:49.7 
  6   ( 22)  1014 Brandon Ben            SR   21:33.3 
  7   ( 23)  1013 Payton Beilke          SO   21:51.7 
 
  3.   121  North Valley Christian      (  22:02.2  1:50:10.9   5:05.3) 
========================================== 
  1      6   1102 Josh Ballam            SR   18:52.6 
  2     20   1104 Lars Satterblom        SO   21:32.0 
  3     25   1103 Elijah Savoury         FR   22:24.5 
  4     34   1106 Josh Walker            JR   23:23.9 
  5     36   1105 Isaiah Savoury         SR   23:57.9 
  6   ( 38)  1107 Cayden Wingo           FR   24:34.0 
 
  4.   122  Heritage Academy Laveen     (  22:11.0  1:50:54.9   2:32.0) 
========================================== 
  1     16   1097 Logan Mackey           FR   20:45.5 
  2     19   1093 Dyson Ellison          SR   20:56.2 
  3     27   1092 William Blessing       FR   22:49.7 
  4     29   1090 Isaac Arnold           SR   23:06.0 
  5     31   1098 Javier Perez           JR   23:17.5 
  6   ( 33)  1089 Khalid Abdulle         SR   23:19.4 
  7   ( 35)  1094 Jacob Gale             SO   23:27.4 
 
  5.   127  Camp Verde                  (  24:32.8  2:02:44.0  18:12.5) 
========================================== 
  1      7   1059 Justin Ritzenthaler    SR   18:59.7 
  2     13   1056 Sy Hanson              SR   20:12.1 
  3     28   1058 Bryon Mina             SR   23:01.8 
  4     32   1055 Austin Dexter          FR   23:18.2 
  5     47   1060 Ruben Tracy            SO   37:12.2 
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                             ALA Invitational 
                    Hosted by Arizona Lutheran Academy 
             Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 10/9/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   153  Valley Lutheran             (  27:11.5  2:15:57.5  20:24.5) 
========================================== 
  1     15   1131 Alex Gong              SO   20:40.8 
  2     21   1128 Luke Baker             SR   21:32.5 
  3     24   1132 Jonathan Larmore       SO   22:01.7 
  4     45   1133 Brody Liston           SO   30:37.2 
  5     48   1130 Jonathan Depratti      SO   41:05.3 
  6   ( 49)  1129 Ethan Billar           SO   41:05.9 
 
  7.   154  San Tan Foothills           (  23:50.7  1:59:13.5   7:01.8) 
========================================== 
  1     17   1115 Desean Halwood         FR   20:45.7 
  2     26   1117 Sam Juarez             SO   22:36.4 
  3     30   1118 Brett Sutterby         FR   23:06.5 
  4     39   1116 Eddie Juarez           SO   24:57.4 
  5     42   1114 Vincent Andon          FR   27:47.5 
 
  8.   205  Phoenix Christian           (  26:25.8  2:12:08.9   5:00.4) 
========================================== 
  1     37   1144 Adriel Herandez        SO   24:02.6 
  2     40   1147 Tony Rodriguez         JR   25:04.8 
  3     41   1148 Damian Sandoval        JR   25:56.6 
  4     43   1145 Ezequiel Herandez      JR   28:01.9 
  5     44   1143 Micah Carter           SO   29:03.0 
  6   ( 46)  1146 Galilea Rivero         SO   34:04.6 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Betty H Fairfax             
          1046 Victor Vasquez SO,  1044 Rosario Sarinana SO,  1043 Kenny Rodriguez JR,  
1041 Gerson Martin FR 
 
Rancho Solano Prep          
          1111 Riley McDonough FR,  1109 Andrew Ebner FR,  1110 Max Ebner FR 
 
Wickenburg                  
          1137 Simon Dellaratta FR 
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                             ALA Invitational 
                    Hosted by Arizona Lutheran Academy 
             Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 10/9/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1066 Gabrielle Gomez           SR Dysart             21:28.4  6:55  
    2    2  1061 Cailyn Ainsworth          SO Dysart             22:55.9  7:23  
    3    3  1068 Isabel Quintero-Soria     JR Dysart             23:33.5  7:35  
    4    4  1007 Abbey Mueller             JR Arizona Lutheran   24:27.8  7:53  
    5    5  1006 Jewel MacPherson          JR Arizona Lutheran   25:29.5  8:13  
    6    6  1009 Emily Mullins             JR Arizona Lutheran   26:02.3  8:23  
    7    7  1033 Aniya Bland               FR Betty H Fairfax    26:03.9  8:24  
    8    8  1125 Megumi Takahashi          JR Valley Lutheran    26:07.2  8:25  
    9    9  1004 Hannah Hartzell           JR Arizona Lutheran   26:14.1  8:27  
   10   10  1035 Arlete Figueroa           SO Betty H Fairfax    26:53.1  8:40  
   11   11  1032 Corteaja Andrews          SR Betty H Fairfax    26:57.3  8:41  
   12   12  1071 Viviana Silva Mercado     FR Dysart             27:21.1  8:49  
   13   13  1036 Reyna Mumaw               FR Betty H Fairfax    27:23.0  8:49  
   14   14  1122 Jessica Mangels           JR Valley Lutheran    27:30.0  8:52  
   15   15  1123 Faith Measel              SR Valley Lutheran    27:30.7  8:52  
   16       1112 Staci Holguin             SO San Tan Fthlls     28:30.4  9:11  
   17       1054 Raven Pelfrey             SR Camp Verde         28:58.2  9:20  
   18   16  1001 Nani Ackerman             FR Arizona Lutheran   29:03.3  9:22  
   19   17  1121 Amanda Hash               SR Valley Lutheran    29:08.6  9:23  
   20       1113 Kia Williams              JR San Tan Fthlls     30:29.2  9:49  
   21   18  1012 Angelina Talkalai         FR Arizona Lutheran   30:29.4  9:49  
   22       1139 Riri Kamara               SO Phoenix Chrstn     30:44.7  9:54  
   23       1136 Madison Roddy             SO Wickenburg         31:05.6 10:01  
   24       1142 Alice Zaho                SR Phoenix Chrstn     31:31.9 10:09  
   25       1053 Jasmine Jones             FR Camp Verde         32:15.0 10:23  
   26   19  1002 Kayli Culbertson          SO Arizona Lutheran   32:31.2 10:29  
   27       1051 Guadalupe Herrera         SO Camp Verde         32:32.3 10:29  
   28   20  1034 Samara Cuevas             SR Betty H Fairfax    32:34.6 10:30  
   29       1010 Chanel (Marcela) Olguin   FR Arizona Lutheran   33:09.2 10:41  
   30       1003 Justice Gregory           FR Arizona Lutheran   33:59.9 10:57  
   31   21  1063 Alanna Crowe              FR Dysart             34:12.6 11:01  
   32       1011 Ally Rautenberg           SR Arizona Lutheran   35:29.0 11:26  
   33   22  1120 Gianna Depratti           JR Valley Lutheran    35:36.4 11:28  
   34   23  1126 Autumn Wachholz           SR Valley Lutheran    36:43.2 11:50  
   35       1141 Carleth Trujilo           FR Phoenix Chrstn     37:11.4 11:59  
   36   24  1124 Grace Smith               SR Valley Lutheran    37:31.9 12:05  
   37       1005 Olivia Konig              SR Arizona Lutheran   37:39.6 12:08  
   38       1140 Michelle Shields          FR Phoenix Chrstn     38:51.0 12:31  
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                             ALA Invitational 
                    Hosted by Arizona Lutheran Academy 
             Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 10/9/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    39  Dysart                      (  25:54.3  2:09:31.5  12:44.2) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1066 Gabrielle Gomez        SR   21:28.4 
  2      2   1061 Cailyn Ainsworth       SO   22:55.9 
  3      3   1068 Isabel Quintero-Soria  JR   23:33.5 
  4     12   1071 Viviana Silva Mercado  FR   27:21.1 
  5     21   1063 Alanna Crowe           FR   34:12.6 
 
  2.    40  Arizona Lutheran            (  26:15.4  2:11:17.0   4:35.5) 
========================================== 
  1      4   1007 Abbey Mueller          JR   24:27.8 
  2      5   1006 Jewel MacPherson       JR   25:29.5 
  3      6   1009 Emily Mullins          JR   26:02.3 
  4      9   1004 Hannah Hartzell        JR   26:14.1 
  5     16   1001 Nani Ackerman          FR   29:03.3 
  6   ( 18)  1012 Angelina Talkalai      FR   30:29.4 
  7   ( 19)  1002 Kayli Culbertson       SO   32:31.2 
 
  3.    61  Betty H Fairfax             (  27:58.4  2:19:51.9   6:30.7) 
========================================== 
  1      7   1033 Aniya Bland            FR   26:03.9 
  2     10   1035 Arlete Figueroa        SO   26:53.1 
  3     11   1032 Corteaja Andrews       SR   26:57.3 
  4     13   1036 Reyna Mumaw            FR   27:23.0 
  5     20   1034 Samara Cuevas          SR   32:34.6 
 
  4.    76  Valley Lutheran             (  29:10.6  2:25:52.9   9:29.2) 
========================================== 
  1      8   1125 Megumi Takahashi       JR   26:07.2 
  2     14   1122 Jessica Mangels        JR   27:30.0 
  3     15   1123 Faith Measel           SR   27:30.7 
  4     17   1121 Amanda Hash            SR   29:08.6 
  5     22   1120 Gianna Depratti        JR   35:36.4 
  6   ( 23)  1126 Autumn Wachholz        SR   36:43.2 
  7   ( 24)  1124 Grace Smith            SR   37:31.9 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
San Tan Foothills           
          1112 Staci Holguin SO,  1113 Kia Williams JR 
 
Camp Verde                  
          1054 Raven Pelfrey SR,  1053 Jasmine Jones FR,  1051 Guadalupe Herrera SO 
 
Phoenix Christian           
          1139 Riri Kamara SO,  1142 Alice Zaho SR,  1141 Carleth Trujilo FR,  1140 
Michelle Shields FR 
 
Wickenburg                  
          1136 Madison Roddy SO 


